



MEDIA CONTACT: Alexis Leonard 141 Pryor Street, SW, Suite 2052 Atlanta, GA 30303 (O) 404-613-5204 Alexis.leonard@fultoncountyga.gov

WorkSource Fulton Board Schedules Strategic Planning Meeting

ATLANTA, April 19, 2022 — The "Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA)" Local Workforce Development Board (LWDB) will hold a Finance Committee meeting on Thursday, April 21, 2022 at 9:00 A.M. via web at https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_40Dq0csjQJqo7k7YP8_fTw.

Submit all public comments via email to <u>alexis.leonard@fultoncountyga.gov</u> by Wednesday, April 20, 2022 at 1:00 P.M.

The WorkSource Fulton WIOA team and Local Workforce Development Board supports a skilled and trained workforce and creates innovative programs that serve the changing needs of employers and the business community. WorkSource Fulton also helps Georgia move toward a comprehensive, customer-focused workforce investment system. Job seekers and employer customers can obtain a wide range of workforce-related tools and information needed to manage their work activities.

With the support of WorkSource Georgia, services are provided through a network of One-Stop Centers statewide. For more information, contact WorkSource Fulton at (404) 613-6381, or visit Fulton County's website at https://fultoncountyga.gov/business-services/worksource-fulton-services or connect with Fulton County government on Twitter at @FultonInfo or Facebook at @fultoninfo.

Citizens in need of reasonable accommodations due to a disability including communications in an alternative format should contact Fulton WorkSource Disability Liaison, Kimyana Pippin at (404) 613-6381. For Georgia Relay Access, dial 711.

Connect with us via social media:

Twitter: @SelectFulton

Facebook: @SelectFultonCounty